
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, July 31, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department 

of Public Health and Environment (CPDHE) by adding 

$590,009 for a new total of $1,017,450 and one year for 

a new end date of 6-30-20 to fund the Denver Engaged 

and Active Communities (DEAC) grant to reduce chronic 

disease and associated inequities in Colorado, specifically 

through built environment interventions that decrease 

barriers to physical activity and active transportation, 

citywide (201841524-02).

19-0756

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Denver 

Urban Renewal Authority (DURA) by modifying eligibility 

and financial requirements for the administration of the 

Lead Based Paint Hazard Control Grant Program (LBPHC), 

to mitigate lead paint hazards in low income homes, 

citywide. No change to agreement amount or duration 

(201843088).

19-0760

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15297
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15301

